
The Fiji Revenue and Customs Service wishes to remind members of the public to attend the public awareness session 
on the Electronic Fiscal Device |VAT Monitoring System (VMS) and New Tax Information System at the following venues 
and times;

For more information; 
NTIS - Jale Naqau | 3243367 |7272140 | publicrelations@frcs.org.fj

EFD| VMS - Komal Lata | Kartik Kumar via email: efdenquiry@frcs.org.fj

*Taxpayers located in Tavua may either attend the awareness sessions in Ba or Rakiraki. 

Visvanath Das  |  CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
14th June 2019

New Tax Information System (NTIS) EFD|VMS Phase 3

Location Date Session 1 Session 2 Venue

Sigatoka
19th 
June,
2019

 11.30am - 
1.00pm

2.30pm -  
4.00pm

Sai Hall, Vesi 
Lane, Sigatoka 

Town

Nadi
20th 
June, 
2019

9.00am – 
10.30am

11.00am – 
12.30pm

Nadi Civic 
Center

Lautoka
20th 
June, 
2019

2.30pm – 
4.00pm

4.30pm –  
6.00pm

FRCS Office, 
Lautoka

Ba
21st 
June, 
2019

9.00am – 
10.30am

Fiji Red Cross Society Hall, 
Koronubu Street

Rakiraki
21st 
June, 
2019

2.30pm – 
3.30pm

Rakiraki Town Council 
Conference Room

Location Date Session 1 Session 2 Venue

Monday - Thursday

Suva
17th June 

2019 till 30th 
July 2019

9.30am-
10.30am

2.30pm-
3.30pm

FRCS Nasese 
Complex, Building 
3 Level 2, Training 
Room 2

Friday

Suva 21st, 28th  
June, 2019

9.30am-
10.30am

FRCS Nasese Complex, Bldg 3 
Level 2, Training Room 2

Labasa

25th June, 
2019

9.30am-
10.30am FRCS Office-Labasa

25th June, 
2019

11.30pm-
12.30pm FRCS Office-Savusavu

Nadi
17th June, 

2019 till 30th 
July, 2019

9.30am-
10.30am

2.30pm-
3.30pm

FRCS  
Office - Namaka
Conference Room

Lautoka
17th June, 

2019 till 30th 
July, 2019

9.30am-
10.30am

2.30pm-
3.30pm

FRCS  
office- Lautoka

*Rakiraki 17th June, 
2019

11.30am-
12.30pm

2.30pm-
3.30pm

Rakiraki Town 
Council
Conference Room

*Ba 18th June, 
2019

9.00am-
10.00am

11.00am-
12.00pm

Fiji Red Cross 
Society Hall – 
Koronubu Street 
Ba

Sigatoka 24th June, 
2019

10.30am-
11.30am

12.00pm-
1.00pm

Sai Hall, Vesi Lane
Sigatoka Town

Nausori 19th, 26th 
June, 2019

9.30am – 
10.30 am

Ratu Cakobau Park -  
VIP Lounge Nausori


