

Public Notice

The Fiji Revenue and Customs Service wishes to remind members of the public to attend the public awareness session on the Electronic Fiscal Device | VAT Monitoring System (VMS) and New Tax Information System at the following venues and times;

New Tax Information System (NTIS)

EFD VMS Phase 3

Location	Date	Session 1	Session 2	Venue	
Sigatoka	19th June, 2019	11.30am - 1.00pm	2.30pm - 4.00pm	Sai Hall, Vesi Lane, Sigatoka Town	
Nadi	20th June, 2019	9.00am – 10.30am	11.00am – 12.30pm	Nadi Civic Center	
Lautoka	20th June, 2019	2.30pm – 4.00pm	4.30pm – 6.00pm	FRCS Office, Lautoka	
Ва	21st June, 2019	9.00am – 10.30am	Fiji Red Cross Society Hall, Koronubu Street		
Rakiraki	21st June, 2019	2.30pm – 3.30pm	Rakiraki Town Council Conference Room		

Location	Date	Session 1	Session 2	Venue			
Monday - Thursday							
Suva	17th June 2019 till 30th July 2019	9.30am- 10.30am	2.30pm- 3.30pm	FRCS Nasese Complex, Building 3 Level 2, Training Room 2			
Friday							
Suva	21st, 28th June, 2019	9.30am- 10.30am	FRCS Nasese Complex, Bldg 3 Level 2, Training Room 2				
Labasa	25th June, 2019	9.30am- 10.30am	FRCS Office-Labasa				
	25th June, 2019	11.30pm- 12.30pm	FRCS Office-Savusavu				
Nadi	17th June, 2019 till 30th July, 2019	9.30am- 10.30am	2.30pm- 3.30pm	FRCS Office - Namaka Conference Room			
Lautoka	17th June, 2019 till 30th July, 2019	9.30am- 10.30am	2.30pm- 3.30pm	FRCS office- Lautoka			
*Rakiraki	17th June, 2019	11.30am- 12.30pm	2.30pm- 3.30pm	Rakiraki Town Council Conference Room			
*Ba	18th June, 2019	9.00am- 10.00am	11.00am- 12.00pm	Fiji Red Cross Society Hall – Koronubu Street Ba			
Sigatoka	24th June, 2019	10.30am- 11.30am	12.00pm- 1.00pm	Sai Hall, Vesi Lane Sigatoka Town			
Nausori	19th, 26th June, 2019	9.30am – 10.30 am	Ratu Cakobau Park - VIP Lounge Nausori				

^{*}Taxpayers located in Tavua may either attend the awareness sessions in Ba or Rakiraki.

For more information;

NTIS - Jale Naqau | 3243367 | 7272140 | publicrelations@frcs.org.fj EFD | VMS - Komal Lata | Kartik Kumar via email: efdenquiry@frcs.org.fj

Visvanath Das | CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
14th June 2019